Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of June 02 2023

Senator Peter Durant

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name City Grant
Amount
1 Friends of the Stone Church, Inc. Hardwick $78,000
Cultural Facilities Fund Total $78,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals
Recipient Name City Grant
Amount
2 Aaron Morgan \I;V:)f)tkfield $5,000
3  AbuMwenye Worcester $5,000
4  Alan Couture Gardner $5,000
5  Alexander Gray Spencer $5,000
6  Amanda Bauer Templeton $5,000
7 Amy Bernstein Worcester $5,000
8  Anthony Papetti Leicester $5,000
9 Barbara Kimball Hardwick $5,000
10 Carolyn Kamuda Gardner $5,000
11 Carolyn Oliver Worcester $5,000
12  Chris Orcutt Brookfield $5,000
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
28
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
82
33

34

Christopher Ortiz
Daniel Kirouac
David Bendiksen
Edward Beale
Erin Cregg

Faye Hurley
Haley Bain

Hank von Hellion
Jackie Musto
Jacquelyn Frost
James Gomez
Jennifer Swan
Jenny Dube
Jeongki Kim
Jerry Kazarian

John Collins

Jonathan Maynard

Judy Snyder
Julian Cintron
Julie Pepper
Justyn Shepherd

Kara Kowalczyk

Worcester
Westminster
Ware

East Brookfield
Templeton
Spencer
Barre
Leicester
Gardner
Gardner
Worcester
Barre
Brookfield
Gardner
Worcester
Ware
Spencer
Brookfield
Worcester
Barre
Hubbardston

Barre

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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37
38
39
40
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54

55

Katelyn Geary

Kelly Shepherd

Larry Pinckney

Laura Cenedella

Laura Evonne Steinman
Leon Porcher

May Singleton-Kahn
Maya Hodgson-Dottin
Michael Grattaroti
Michael Kowalczyk-Fisher
Michelle Cardinal
Michelle Clark

Monique Guthrie

Nayda Cuevas

Nicole Luparelli

Peter Schaefer

Philip Glenn

Robert Snyder

Roberto Mighty
Samuel Biagetti

SUELY DIBARA

Worcester
Hubbardston
Worcester
Brookfield
Gardner
Spencer
Worcester
Worcester
Sterling
Barre
Paxton
Brookfield
Gardner
Brookfield
Worcester
Ware
Worcester
Brookfield
Holden

North
Brookfield

Gardner

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

page 3 of 7



Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of June 02 2023
56 Susan Slepetz Sterling $5,000
57 Terri Connors-MacMillan Gardner $5,000
58 Thierry Borcy Gardner $5,000
59 Thomas Coiner Sterling $5,000
60 Tracy Blondin East Brookfield $5,000
61 Tyler Jacques Gardner $5,000
62 Vance Chatel / Bird Hill Farm Ware $5,000
63 Vanessa Bumpus Holden $5,000
64  William Gardiner Worcester $5,000
Cuts Seco s o satsno
Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name City Ar::::

65 Barre Players, Inc. Barre $7,250
66 Conant Public Library Sterling $39,570
67 Fobes Memorial Library Oakham $7,980
oo et peafedTom ot s5500
69 Friends of the Stone Church, Inc. Hardwick $12,410
70 Gardner Theater Corp. Gardner $75,000
71 Guardians of Traditions, Inc. Worcester $8,350
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72 Leicester Historical Commission

73 Narragansett Historical Society

Templeton Mass, Inc.

74  Sterling Arts Collaborative, Inc.

75 The Gardner Museum, Inc.

76  Worcester County Light Opera Club
77 Workshop13, Inc.

78 Young Men's Library Association

79  Youth Ensemble of New England, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

80
81
82
83
84

85

Recipient Name

Fobes Memorial Library

Friends of the Stone Church, Inc.
Gardner Cultural Council

Ritmos Dance Studio, Inc.

Ronald A. Burgess Jr. Foundation, Inc.

Worcester Inter-Tribal Indian Center
Annual Powwow

Leicester
Templeton

Sterling
Gardner
Worcester
Ware
Ware

Sterling

City

Oakham
Hardwick
Gardner
Worcester

Holden

Rutland

$6,500
$§7,250

$5,750
$7,910
$10,090
$19,470
$31,080
$22,570

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Organizations Total $267,680

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

Festivals & Projects Total $15,000
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Local Cultural Council Allocation

86
87
88

89

90

91
92

93

94

95
96
97
98

99

Recipient Name

Barre Cultural Council
Brookfield Cultural Council
East Brookfield Cultural Council
Gardner Cultural Council

Hardwick-New Braintree Cultural
Council

Holden Cultural Council
Hubbardston Cultural Council

Leicester Arts Council
North Brookfield Cultural Council

Oakham Cultural Council
Paxton Cultural Council
Phillipston Cultural Council
Princeton Cultural Council

Rutland Cultural Council

100 Spencer Cultural Council

101 Sterling Cultural Council

102 Templeton Cultural Council

City

Barre
Brookfield
East Brookfield

Gardner
Hardwick

Holden
Hubbardston
Leicester

North
Brookfield

Oakham
Paxton
Phillipston
Princeton
Rutland
Spencer
Sterling

Templeton

Grant
Amount

$7,500
$6,400
$5,500

$28,100
$11,400

$12,800
$6,600
$11,300

$6,900

$5,500
$6,600
$5,500
$5,500
$8,600
$11,900
$7,200

$9,500
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103 Ware Cultural Council Ware

104 West Brookfield Cultural Council it .

Brookfield

105 Westminster Cultural Council Westminster

106 Worcester Arts Council Worcester
STARS Residencies

Recipient Name City
107 Susan Slepetz Sterling
108 Templeton Elementary School Templeton

$11,400
$6,000

$7,400
$226,600

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Total $408,200

Grant
Amount

$4,750
$6,100

STARS Residencies Total $10,850

Senator Peter Durant
$1,094,730
Total

Grand Total $1,094,730
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