

As of June 02 2023

#### **Senator Peter Durant**

**Cultural Facilities Fund** 

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Friends of the Stone Church, Inc.	Hardwick		\$78,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$78,000

#### Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
2	Aaron Morgan	West Brookfield	\$5,000
3	Abu Mwenye	Worcester	\$5,000
4	Alan Couture	Gardner	\$5,000
5	Alexander Gray	Spencer	\$5,000
6	Amanda Bauer	Templeton	\$5,000
7	Amy Bernstein	Worcester	\$5,000
8	Anthony Papetti	Leicester	\$5,000
9	Barbara Kimball	Hardwick	\$5,000
10	Carolyn Kamuda	Gardner	\$5,000
11	Carolyn Oliver	Worcester	\$5,000
12	Chris Orcutt	Brookfield	\$5,000



As of June 02 2023

13	Christopher Ortiz	Worcester	\$5,000
14	Daniel Kirouac	Westminster	\$5,000
15	David Bendiksen	Ware	\$5,000
16	Edward Beale	East Brookfield	\$5,000
17	Erin Cregg	Templeton	\$5,000
18	Faye Hurley	Spencer	\$5,000
19	Haley Bain	Barre	\$5,000
20	Hank von Hellion	Leicester	\$5,000
21	Jackie Musto	Gardner	\$5,000
22	Jacquelyn Frost	Gardner	\$5,000
23	James Gomez	Worcester	\$5,000
24	Jennifer Swan	Barre	\$5,000
25	Jenny Dube	Brookfield	\$5,000
26	Jeongki Kim	Gardner	\$5,000
27	Jerry Kazarian	Worcester	\$5,000
28	John Collins	Ware	\$5,000
29	Jonathan Maynard	Spencer	\$5,000
30	Judy Snyder	Brookfield	\$5,000
31	Julian Cintron	Worcester	\$5,000
32	Julie Pepper	Barre	\$5,000
32 33	Julie Pepper Justyn Shepherd	Barre Hubbardston	\$5,000 \$5,000



As of June 02 2023

35	Katelyn Geary	Worcester	\$5,000
36	Kelly Shepherd	Hubbardston	\$5,000
37	Larry Pinckney	Worcester	\$5,000
38	Laura Cenedella	Brookfield	\$5,000
39	Laura Evonne Steinman	Gardner	\$5,000
40	Leon Porcher	Spencer	\$5,000
41	May Singleton-Kahn	Worcester	\$5,000
42	Maya Hodgson-Dottin	Worcester	\$5,000
43	Michael Grattaroti	Sterling	\$5,000
44	Michael Kowalczyk-Fisher	Barre	\$5,000
45	Michelle Cardinal	Paxton	\$5,000
46	Michelle Clark	Brookfield	\$5,000
47	Monique Guthrie	Gardner	\$5,000
48	Nayda Cuevas	Brookfield	\$5,000
49	Nicole Luparelli	Worcester	\$5,000
50	Peter Schaefer	Ware	\$5,000
51	Philip Glenn	Worcester	\$5,000
52	Robert Snyder	Brookfield	\$5,000
53	Roberto Mighty	Holden	\$5,000
54	Samuel Biagetti	North Brookfield	\$5,000
55	SUELY DIBARA	Gardner	\$5,000



As of June 02 2023

56	Susan Slepetz	Sterling		\$5,000
57	Terri Connors-MacMillan	Gardner		\$5,000
58	Thierry Borcy	Gardner		\$5,000
59	Thomas Coiner	Sterling		\$5,000
60	Tracy Blondin	East Brookfield		\$5,000
61	Tyler Jacques	Gardner		\$5,000
62	Vance Chatel / Bird Hill Farm	Ware		\$5,000
63	Vanessa Bumpus	Holden		\$5,000
64	William Gardiner	Worcester		\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$315,000

#### Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
65	Barre Players, Inc.	Barre	\$7,250
66	Conant Public Library	Sterling	\$39,570
67	Fobes Memorial Library	Oakham	\$7,980
68	Friends of North Brookfield Town House, Inc.	North Brookfield	\$6,500
69	Friends of the Stone Church, Inc.	Hardwick	\$12,410
70	Gardner Theater Corp.	Gardner	\$75,000
71	Guardians of Traditions, Inc.	Worcester	\$8,350



As of June 02 2023

			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$267,680
79	Youth Ensemble of New England, Inc.	Sterling		\$22,570
78	Young Men's Library Association	Ware		\$31,080
77	Workshop13, Inc.	Ware		\$19,470
76	Worcester County Light Opera Club	Worcester		\$10,090
75	The Gardner Museum, Inc.	Gardner		\$7,910
74	Sterling Arts Collaborative, Inc.	Sterling		\$5,750
73	Narragansett Historical Society Templeton Mass, Inc.	Templeton		\$7,250
72	Leicester Historical Commission	Leicester		\$6,500

#### Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
80	Fobes Memorial Library	Oakham		\$2,500
81	Friends of the Stone Church, Inc.	Hardwick		\$2,500
82	Gardner Cultural Council	Gardner		\$2,500
83	Ritmos Dance Studio, Inc.	Worcester		\$2,500
84	Ronald A. Burgess Jr. Foundation, Inc.	Holden		\$2,500
85	Worcester Inter-Tribal Indian Center Annual Powwow	Rutland		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$15,000



As of June 02 2023

#### Local Cultural Council Allocation

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
86	Barre Cultural Council	Barre	\$7,500
87	Brookfield Cultural Council	Brookfield	\$6,400
88	East Brookfield Cultural Council	East Brookfield	\$5,500
89	Gardner Cultural Council	Gardner	\$28,100
90	Hardwick-New Braintree Cultural Council	Hardwick	\$11,400
91	Holden Cultural Council	Holden	\$12,800
92	Hubbardston Cultural Council	Hubbardston	\$6,600
93	Leicester Arts Council	Leicester	\$11,300
94	North Brookfield Cultural Council	North Brookfield	\$6,900
95	Oakham Cultural Council	Oakham	\$5,500
96	Paxton Cultural Council	Paxton	\$6,600
97	Phillipston Cultural Council	Phillipston	\$5,500
98	Princeton Cultural Council	Princeton	\$5,500
99	Rutland Cultural Council	Rutland	\$8,600
100	Spencer Cultural Council	Spencer	\$11,900
101	Sterling Cultural Council	Sterling	\$7,200
102	Templeton Cultural Council	Templeton	\$9,500



As of June 02 2023

103 Ware Cultural Council	Ware		\$11,400
104 West Brookfield Cultural Council	West Brookfield		\$6,000
105 Westminster Cultural Council	Westminster		\$7,400
106 Worcester Arts Council	Worcester		\$226,600
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$408,200

#### **STARS Residencies**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
107	Susan Slepetz	Sterling		\$4,750
108	Templeton Elementary School	Templeton		\$6,100
			STARS Residencies Total	\$10,850
			Senator Peter Durant Total	\$1,094,730
			Grand Total	\$1,094,730